05.16 • 171.51.260/8 • 81005203
Irrtum sowie Änderungen in
 Technik und Design vorbehalten.
Subject to modifcation in technic & design.
Inhalt
1 Allgemeines / Sicherheitshinweise
2  Systembeschreibung
2.1 Beschreibung

PCD41
22 www.baumer.com
7 Bestellbezeichnung
PCD41. PX01
Betriebsspannung
1 24/48 VAC
2 115/230 VAC
3 12...30 VDC
Analog-Eingang / Grenzwerte
0 0...10 V / ohne Grenzwerte
1 0...20 mA / ohne Grenzwerte
2 0...10 V / mit Grenzwerten
3 0...20 mA / mit Grenzwerten
Schnittstelle
0 Ohne Schnittstelle
1 RS422 / RS485
2 RS232
PCD41
www.baumer.com 23
Contents Page
General / Safety instructions 24
System description 26
Description 26
Block diagram 26
Connection 27
Voltage supply connection 28
Assignment of signal outputs 28
Assignment of analog input 29
Assignment of signal inputs 29
Sensor supply connections 30
Interface connections 30
Operating mode 31
Tare function 32
Programming mode 33
Two-state balancing 38
Technical data 41
Dimensions 42
Error messages 42
Programming lines / overview  43
Part number 44
Operating Instructions
Process display
PCD41
PCD41
24 www.baumer.com
General Information
In the following you will ind the explanations of the symbols used
in this operating manual.
 Explanation of symbols ➜ This symbol indicates activities to be carried out.
 ● This symbol indicates supplementary technical information.
This symbol is located before texts to which particular attention is to
be paid to ensure proper use of the product.
This symbol is located before texts that provide important additional
information.
 Italics Important terms in the left text column are printed in italics to help
you ind information more quickly.
1 Safety instructions
General information
The products has been developed and built in accordance with the